reversal of a provision net of tax (€2.8m) up 15.8%

Revenues and Financing
Income statement

42Company Presentation Revenues & Financing Strategy & Outlook Touax and the Stock Market

Revenues and Financing
Income Totals

Comprehensive Income (IFRS)

In thousands of euros Dec 31,2010 Dec 31, 2009 variation
Net revenue 13 281 14 155 -6%

Translation adjustment 4 613 (681)
Other income (derivatives, impact taxes) (189) 126
Total of the other elements of the total income 4 42 4 (555) 697%
Minority shareholders 7 (3)

Consolidated net attributable income 17 692 13 641
Consolidated net attributable income to minority
shareholders

13 (41)

Total income 17 705 13 600 30%

43Company Presentation Revenues & Financing Strategy & Outlook Touax and the Stock Market

Revenues and Financing
EBITDA

► Increase of 9.7% in EBITDA after distribution to investors, due to the
compensated effects of the increase both in leasing rates and assets.

EBITDA corresponds to current operating income restated for allowances for depreciation and
provisions for fixed assets.

in € thousands

EBITDA
before

distribution to
investors

Distributions
to investors

EBITDA after
distribution to

investors

Shipping containers 63 589 (56 772) 6 817

Modular buildings 35 666 (3 065) 32 601

River barges 5 109 (23) 5 086

Railcars 16 177 (7 582) 8 595

Other (admin, expenses, misc. and offsets) 657 657

31/12/2010 121 198 (67 442) 53 756

31/12/2009 110 880 (61 898) 48 982

44Company Presentation Revenues & Financing Strategy & Outlook Touax and the Stock Market

Revenues and Financing
Comparative summary balance sheet (€m)

Capitalized
equipment

Current
assets

Cash & cash
equivalents

Share-
holders'
equity

Provisions

Current
liabilities

€568
million €562

million
€562
million

€568
million

Other non-
current
assets

LT financial
liabilities

335

43

151

39

325

40

162

35

140

228

6

194

129

221

7

205

Dec 31, 2010 Dec 31, 2009 Dec 31, 2010 Dec 31, 2009

ASSETS LIABILITIES

45Company Presentation Revenues & Financing Strategy & Outlook Touax and the Stock Market